Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject:- Deputation of Mr. Khalid Sheikh OSD JKSDM to Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship (MSDE) GoI, New Delhi.

Government Order No:-08 - JK(DSD) of 2024 Dated:-23 .02.2024

Post-facto sanction is accorded to the deputation of Mr. Khalid Sheikh OSD JKSDM to Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship (MSDE) GoI, New Delhi in order to accompany the Administrative Secretary to the Government, Skill Development Department in connection with 1st meeting of Steering Committee for PMKVY 4.0 held on 19.01.2024 at Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship, New Dehli.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/(Kumar Rajeev Ranjan)
Administrative Secretary to the Government.

No.DSD-Adm/37/2023-02

Dated, 23.02.2024

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI.

- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Mission Director, J&K Skill Development Mission.
- 4. Director Skill Development, J&K.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archeology & Museum, J&K.
- 6. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B), I/c Department of Skill Development.
- 7. Concerned.

8. PS to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, Department of Skill Development.

Government Order File/Stock File/Incharge Website, DSD.

(Harjinder Singh)

Under Secretary to the Government